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"Bishop Allen Academy
721 Royal York Road
Toronto, Ontario
M8Y2T3.
P: 416 393 5549

1480
AAA

Paul Rebelo Paul.rebelo@sympatico.ca Lisa Tomeczek Lisa.tomeczek@tcdsb.org Anthony Perrotta No restrictions
Bishop Marrocco/Thomas Merton
1515Bloor Street West.
Toronto, Ontario
M6P 1A3.
P: 416 393-5545.

718
AA

Krista Sapijonis Krista.sapijonis@tcdsb.org Laila Velocci Laila.velocci@tcdsb.org
Kathleen Henderson,
Robert McGarrigle

Brebeuf College.
211 Steeles Ave East
Toronto, Ontario
M2M 3Y6.
P: 416 393 5508

629 ***
AAA

Brad Chin You bradley.chinyou@tcdsb.org James Tanchez james.tanchez@tcdsb.org
Christine Hughes-Butler,
Andrew Peacock

Students must be accompanied by supervising teacher - ratio
must align with board policy

Cardinal Carter Academy of the Arts
36 Greenfield Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M2N 3C8.
P: 416 393 5556

645
AA

Kristen McTernan kristan.mcternan@tcdsb.org Linton Soares linton.soares@tcdsb.org
Lisa Tonelli &
Kristan McTernan TBA

Chaminade.
490 Queen's Drive
Toronto, Ontario
M6L 1M8.
P: 416 393 5509

858  ***
AAA

Richard Surbek richard.surbek@tcdsb.org Jose Alberto Flores josealberto.flores@tcdsb.org
Tony Savaelli and Ivana
Calabria-Pantaleo

Students from visiting schools are not permitted.  Parents are
permitted.

College Francais.
100 Carlton St.
Toronto, Ontario
M5B 1M3
P: 416 393 0175 6

371
A

Monik Chénier chenierm@csviamonde.ca Ravi Ramdhony ramdhonyra@csviamonde.ca Evelyne Richard -no visitors
Crawford Adventist.
531 Finch Ave W.
Toronto, Ontario
M2R 3X2.
P: 416 633 0090

107
A

Mr. Stefan Brüggemann sbruggemann@caasda.com Mr. Andon Boyce aboyce@caasda.com We don't have a VP.

Crawford does not allow fans of visiting teams, whether playoffs
or regular season, or whether parent or student. No visiting
fans at any time, including parents & relatives of visiting
players.

Dante Alighieri.
2 St. Andrew’s Blvd.
Etobicoke, Ontario
M9R 1V8.
P: 416 393 5522

561
AA

Ann Fearon annpatricia.fearon@tcdsb.org Caroline Falzon caroline.falzon@tcdsb.org Will Fedele no spectators as well as no outside parents
Etienne Brule.
300 Banbury Road
Toronto, Ontario.
M2L 2V3.
P: 416 397 2085 9

220
A

Michael Morin morinm@csviamonde.ca Nabil El-Kerri elkerrin@csviamonde.ca Vicky Fauteux

No students from other schools as spectators. Parents and
adult ciblings are welcome to watch games but must check into
the main office upon arrival.

Father Henry Carr
1760 Martin Grove.
Toronto, Ontario
M9V 3S4.
P: 416 393 5521

768
AA Michael Pimentel and

Donna Jegede
michael.pimentel@tcdsb.org and
donna.jegede@tcdsb.org Francesco Malfitano francesco.malfitano@tcdsb.org

Michael Connolly,
Angela Martins

No outside students or visitors are permitted. Parents are
welcome to watch games.

Father John Redmond.
28 Colonel Samuel Smith Park Dr.
Toronto, Ontario
M8V 4B7.
P: 416 393 5540

1108
AAA Nik Zboralski  &

Frances McCormick
zboraln@tcdsb.org;
mccormf@tcdsb.org John D'Onofrio john.donofrio@tcdsb.org

Angela Gambatesa;
Daniela Arsenault

None during regular season. Case by case basis with admin
approval from FJR and teacher supervision from other school.
A discussion needs to occur for playoff games in advance (with
admin from both schools/AD) to ensure the safety of all
students. No supervisors = no spectators.

Francis Libermann CHS
4640 Finch Ave E.
Toronto, Ontario
M1S 4G2.                                       P:
416 393 5524

826
AA

David Otten david.otten@tcdsb.org Gabe Piccolo gabriele.piccolo@tcdsb.org Varvara Nika & Natalia Sosniak No outside spectators
James Cardinal McGuigan
1440 Finch Ave W.
Toronto, Ontario
M3J 3G3.                                         P:
416 393 5527

970.
AA

Daniel De Masi daniele.demasi@tcdsb.org Antonio Bisceglia antonio.bisceglia@tcdsb.org Jay Kearney and Tanya Dunn
No outside spectators. Parents only allowed and must sign in at
the main office.

Loretto Abbey
101 Mason Blvd.
Toronto, Ontario
M5M 3E2.
P: 416 393 5510

644***
AAA

Silvia Ponissi silvia.ponissi@tcdsb.org Lily Ann Adams lilyann.adams@tcdsb.org
Howard Cappadocia & Steven
Silva

No spectators allowed with the exception of parents and
siblings/family members of the participating athletes. Playoffs:
We do not have a regulation size gym.

Loretto College.
151 Rosemount Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M6H 2N1.
P: 416 393 5511

347 ***
AA

Daniel Tinto daniel.tinto@tcdsb.org Erica Wilson erica.wilson@tcdsb.org Sheila Gilkinson No spectator policy for students. Parents only
Madonna.
20 Dubray Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M3K 1V5.
P: 416 393 5506

579  ***
AAA

Marcia Ferreira ferreim@tcdsb.org Kristine Carey kristine.carey@tcdsb.org Maria Cina     

No spectators from visiting schools, students, parents,
and siblings included. Same for playoffs



Marshall McLuhan
1107 Avenue Road
Toronto, Ontario
M5N 3BP1
416 393 5561

1026
AAA

Kellie.guzzo@tcdsb.org Rob Noble Robert.noble@tcdsb.org Teresa Santoro No outside student spectators allowed

Mary Ward.
3200 Kennedy Road
Toronto, Ontario
M1V 3S8.
P: 416 393 5544

946
AA

Anna Sersanti anna.sersanti@tcdsb.org Michael Wetzel michael.wetzel@tcdsb.org
Lisa Bailey
Nicole Chen

MARY WARD CSS - SPECTATOR POLICY - GYM/FIELD: All
visitors MUST to the main office upon arrival. All visiting
athletes MUST be accompanied by their coach at ALL times.
All visiting students MUST be accompanied by their staff
supervisor at ALL times. All visitors MUST follow the OFSAA
Spectator Policy: Spectator_Policy.pdf All visitors MUST leave
the gym/field and exit the school property promptly at the
conclusion of the game.  

Michael Power/St. Joseph
105 Eringate Dr.
Toronto, Ontario
M9C 3Z7.
P: 416 393 5529

1917
AAA Christian Martinuzzi &

Dominic Giovinazzo christian.martinuzzi@tcdsb.org Martin Clough Martin Clough Alessandro Mazza No spectators allowed except for parents and grandparents
Monseigneur de Charbonnel
110 Drewry Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M2M 1C8.
P: 416 393 5537

221
A

Clipper Miano Elizabeth Tremblay etremblay@cscmonavenir.ca Eddy Wambo No outside visitors allowed, including parents
Monsignor Percy Johnson
2170 Kipling Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M9W 4K9.                                       P:
416 393 5535

958
AA

Tullio Taccone tullio.taccone@tcdsb.org Christine Kim Christine.Kim@tcdsb.org Stanley Malec
There is a no spectator policy.  Visitors are to check in with the
main office for instructions.

Neil McNeil.
127 Victoria Park Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M4E 3S2
P: 416 393 5502

7436***
AAA David Egan &

Tony Morale
david.egan@tcdsb.org;
antonio.morale@tcdsb.org Sandra Mudryj sandra.mudryj@tcdsb.org

Justin Dacanay &
Andrea Uliana No outside visitors.

Nile Academy.
5 Blue Haven Crescent
Toronto, Ontario
M9M 1W6.
P: 647 748 6453  22

74
A

Yasin Kaya yasin@nileacademy.ca ESAT GOKCE principal@nileacademy.ca HUMEYRA OZTUNC
Use the main entrance of the school. Check in at the school's
main office when they arrive.

North Toronto
255 Yorkland Blvd.
Toronto, Ontario
M2J 1S3.
P: 416 491 7667

123
A

Alan Hoover ahoover@ntcs.on.ca Nicole Brouwer nbrouwer@ntcs.on.ca David Vant Erve We don't have spectators yet.
Notre Dame.
12 Malvern Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M4E 3E1.
P: 416 393 5501

507
AAA

Jedda Tomlin Jedda.tomlin@tcdsb.org Cheryl Madeira Cheryl-ann.madeira@tcdsb.org  No outside students
Pere-Phillippe-Lamarche
2850 Eglinton Ave. E.
Toronto, Ontario
M1J 2C8.
P: 416 986 6414

77
A

Brendan Ritchie britchie@cscmonavenir.ca William Ngassam wngassam@cscmonavenir.ca Aidan Ritchie
Visiting spectators are not permitted. Parents and siblings of
visiting teams may attend but must sign in at main office.

Saint-Frere Andre
330 Lansdowne Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M6H 3Y1.
P: 416 393 5324

275
A

Jimmy Deschenes jdeschenes1@cscmonavenir.ca Marc Arseneau marseneau@cscmonavenir.ca Billy Boulet
No fans fom other schools allowed. No parents/guadians from
other schools permitted.

Senator O'Connor College School
60 Rowena Drive.
Toronto, Ontario
M3A 3R2.
P: 416 393 5505

1268
AAA Lorraine Kelly,

Sherwyn Benn,
Noel Carrabs

lorraineann.kelly@tcdsb.org,
sherwyn.benn@tcdsb.org,
noel.carrabs@tcdsb.org Anyta Kyriakou anita.kyriakou@tcdsb.org

Kathleen Wong,
Stella Yusuf No visiting students allowed at games, parents are allowed

St Basil the Great
20 Starview Lane.
Toronto, Ontario
M9M 3B2.
P: 416 393 5513

1151
AAA Denis Dujela

Dan DiMauro
Denis.Dujela@tcdsb.org
Daniel.dimauro@tcdsb.org Jessica Wlodarczyk jessica.wlodarczyk@tcdsb.org

Mariko MacKasey
Adrian Sooroojpal must inform the school of any visits

St. Joan of Arc
959 Midland Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M1K 1G4.
P: 416 393 5554

801
AA

Renvel Gonsalves Renvel.gonsalves@tcdsb.org Vesna Filiplic Vesna.filipic@tcdsb.org
Andrew Teggelove;
Antonietta Morra

No outside spectators; admin coaches can email special
requests

St John Henry Newman
100 Brimley Road.
Toronto, Ontario
M1M 3X4
P: 416 393 5519

928
AA

Giovanni Boetto giovanni.boetto@tcdsb.org Dana Macissac dana.macissac@tcdsb.org
Andrew Muia,
Sherfieldann John No visiting school student spectators . PARENTS YES

St John Paul II CSS
685 Military Trail.
Toronto, Ontario
M1E 4P6.
P: 416 393 5531

1267
AAA Melanie MacLean

Neil Hackett
melanie.maclean@tcdsb.org
neil.hackett@tcdsb.org Scotula Navaratnasingham scotula.navaratnasingham@tcdsb.ca

Jennifer Hayes &
Helena Suite No outside spectators.

St. Joseph College.
74 Wellesley Ave. W.
Toronto, Ontario
M5S 1C4.
P: 416 393 5514

565 ***
AAA

Abraham To abraham.to@tcdsb.org Anna Patejczuk anna.patejczuk@tcdsb.org Camilla Romano Parents only. Must sign in at the office.
St. Joseph Morrow Park.
3379 Bayview Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M2M 3S4.
P: 416 393 5516

505 ***
AAA Shannon Mullen

Angelica Merocchi
shannon.mullen@tcdsb.org
angelica.merocchi@tcdsb.org Rita Leone rita.leone@tcdsb.org Benito Di Millo

Student spectators from St. Joseph Morrow Park allowed only
in full uniform. Parent spectators permitted and must sign in at
main office.

Kellie Guzzo (Marshall Mc

cmiano@cscmonavenir.ca



St. Mary Catholic Academy.
66 Dufferin Park Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M6H 1J6
P: 416 393 5528

740
AA Julie McGowan

Chris Rubino
Julie.mcgowan@tcdsb.org
christopher.rubino@tcdsb.org Lisa Gomes lisa.gomes@tcdsb.org Bobby Silva and Julie McGowan No outside spectators from other schools (including parents).

St. Michael's Choir School
67 Bond Street.
Toronto, Ontario
M5B 1X5.
P: 416 393 5518

99 ***
A

Orest Bilyj bilyjo@tcdsb.ca Miles Fernandes miles.fernandes@tcdsb.org No VP
Visitors welcome. Limited Parking (Green P available). Gym
across from school building.

St. Mother Teresa Catholic Academy
40 Sewell's Road.
Toronto, Ontario
M1B 3G5.
P: 416 393 5538

501
AA Jason Gill

Richard Gallacher
richard.gallacher@tcdsb.ca;
jason.gill@tcdsb.ca Ann-Louise Bannon bannona@tcdsb.org Anne-Marie King Not sure yet

St. Oscar Romero
99 Humber Blvd.
Toronto, Ontario
M6N 2H4.
P: 416 393 5555.

714
AA

  Matt Akelaitis matthew.akelaitis@tcdsb.org Stephen Carey stephen.carey02@tcdsb.org
Kelechi Owusu,
Nadia Pescador

20 to 1 ratio - must be accompanied by teacher from home
school, Parents always welcomed

St. Patrick.
49 Felstead Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M4J 1G3.
P: 416 393 5546

862.
AA

Joseph Indovina joseph.indovina@tcdsb.org Timothy McGrenere timothy.mcgrenere@tcdsb.org Tina Marroum St Patricks Community only, no visitors
Tanenbaum CHAT
200 Wilmington Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M3H 5J8.
P: 416 636 5984

1280
AAA Adam Chaim    &

Aubrey Zimmerman
achaim@tanenbaumchat.org
bigzea@gmail.com Renee Cohen rcohen@tanenbaumchat.org Eli Mandel

will need to discuss with Aubrey or he may have already
disclosed

Toronto Ouest.
330 Lansdowne Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M6H 3Y1.
P: 416 532 6592

169
A

Samuel Angely angelys@csviamonde.ca Valérie Honorez honorezv@csviamonde.ca Kristina Clutterbuck-Brox
No spectators policy. Parents just need to sign at the main
office.

Toronto Prep School.
250 Davisville Ave., Suite 200
Toronto, Ontario
M4S 1M5.
P: 416 545 1020

341
A

Stephen Collins scollins@torontoprepschool.com Pete Tsimikalis ptsimikalis@torontoprepschool.com Adam Rosenbaum No visitor policy. We do not host events.
University of Toronto Schools
371 Bloor St W.
Toronto, Ontario
M6J 1M5
P: 416 770 3301

472
A

Virginia Ki virginia.ki@utschools.ca Leanne Foster leanne.foster@utschools.ca Garry Kollins
Yeshivat or Chaim (YOC).
1 59 Almore Ave.
Toronto, Ontario
M3H 2H9
P: 416 630 6772

135
A

Gord Skarott gskarott@bastoronto.org Hillel Rapp  hrapp@bastoronto.org Jonathan Parker
Parents of visiting players are welcome.  No students from
other schools

ES Michelle-O'Bonsawin
24 Mountjoy Avenue
Toronto, Ontario.
M4J 1J6
P:  647 805 8895

TBD
A

Genevieve Lip lipg@csviamonde.ca Francis Cronier-Thériault croniertheriaultf@csviamonde.ca Genevieve Lip No spectators

Associations shall place their schools in classifications for the following school year based on their student full time equivalent enrolment as of October 31st of the current school year:
“A” = 1-500; “AA” = 501-950; “AAA” = 951+ An all-boys or all-girls school shall have their enrolment doubled for the purposes of determining student population numbers.

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Ujs07lBAuyZGuVXhpfPB
sMNxPMQ3_nsmnlbvP4NqKN0/edit?usp=sharing.
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1v8jPtKIGTbMOyH-cl71IV
8EQ6Ie_iKfd/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=10825467562670085961
1&rtpof=true&sd=true

*** An all-boys or all-girls school shall have their enrolment doubled for the purposes of determining student population numbers.


